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Provisions No.4 

Information on Various Admission Conditions for Enrollment in the Federal State-Funded Educational Institution of Higher Education 

"Ulyanovsk State Pedagogical University named after I.N. Ulyanov" for Bachelor's Degree Programmes in 2024 

Code Specialization Educational Programmes 

Entrance Examination Names  

(Listed by Priority)  

for Applicants Based on  

the Unified State Exam Results 

Entrance Examination Names  

(Listed by Priority) for Applicants Based on 

Vocational Education 

Maximum* and 

Minimum Number 

of Points  

Form of Entrance 

Examinations 

Administered by 

the University 

06.03.01 Biology 

 

Bioecology 

 

Biology 

Mathematics (Major)  

or Chemistry 

Russian Language 

General Biology 

Elementary Mathematics 

or General Chemistry 

Russian Language 

39 

39 

39 

42 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

38.03.03 
Human Resources 

Management 

Human Resources 

Management in Business 

Mathematics (Major) 

Social Studies 

 

or Informatics and ICT 

Russian Language 

Elementary Mathematics 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

or Foundations of Law 

Russian Language 

39 

42 

 

44 / 40 

42 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

39.03.02 Social Work Social Management 

History 

Social Studies 

 

Russian Language 

Russian History 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Russian Language 

35 

42 

 

42 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

40.03.01 Jurisprudence Jurisprudence 

Social Studies 

 

History 

or Foreign Language 

 

Russian Language 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Russian History 

or Foreign Language in the Professional Sphere 

or Foundations of Law 

Russian Language 

42 

 

35 

30 

40 

42 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

42.03.02 Journalism Journalism 

Practical Assignment: Essay 

Literature 

Russian Language 

Practical Assignment: Essay 

Russian Literature 

Russian Language 

40 

40 

42 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

43.03.01 Customer Services 

Technologies and 

Organizational Practices in 

the Hospitality Industry 

Mathematics (Major) 

Social Studies 

 

or Foreign Language 

Russian Language 

Elementary Mathematics 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

or Foundations of Law 

Russian Language 

39 

42 

 

30 / 40 

42 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

 

44.03.01 

 

 

 

 

 

Pedagogical Education 

 

 

 

 

Geography 

Social Studies 

 

Biology 

or Mathematics (Major) 

or Geography 

Russian Language 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

General Biology 

or Elementary Mathematics 

or Geography 

Russian Language 

42 

 

39 

39 

40 

42 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 
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44.03.01 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pedagogical Education 

Foreign Language (English) 

Foreign Language (English) 

 

Social Studies 

 

Russian Language 

Foreign Language (English) in the Professional 

Sphere 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Russian Language 

30 

 

42 

 

42 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Informatics 

Social Studies 

 

Informatics and ICT 

or Mathematics (Major) 

Russian Language 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Applied Informatics 

or Elementary Mathematics 

Russian Language 

42 

 

44 

39 

42 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

History 

Social Studies 

 

History 

or Literature 

Russian Language 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Russian History 

or Russian Literature 

Russian Language 

42 

 

35 

40 

42 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Mathematics 

Social Studies 

 

Mathematics (Major) 

or Informatics and ICT 

Russian Language 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Elementary Mathematics 

or Applied Informatics 

Russian Language 

42 

 

39 

44 

42 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Primary Education 

Social Studies 

 

Mathematics (Major) 

or Biology 

Russian Language 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Elementary Mathematics 

or General Biology 

Russian Language 

42 

 

39 

39 

42 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Physical Education 

Practical Assignment: Physical 

Education 

Social Studies 

Russian Language 

Practical Assignment: Physical Education 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Russian Language 

25 

42 

 

42 

Practical Assignment  

Written Exam  

 

Written Exam 

44.03.01/ 

44.03.02 

Pedagogical Education 

/Psychological and 

Pedagogical Education 

Biology. Psychology 

Biology 

Social Studies 

 

Russian Language 

General Biology 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Russian Language 

39 

42 

 

42 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

 

44.03.05 

 

 

 

 

 

Pedagogical Education 

(Two Specializations) 

 

 

 

Biology. Chemistry 

Mathematics (Major) 

or Biology 

or Chemistry 

Social Studies 

 

Russian Language 

Elementary Mathematics 

or General Biology 

or General Chemistry 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Russian Language 

39 

39 

39 

42 

 

42 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam  

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 
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44.03.05 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pedagogical Education 

(Two Specializations) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Geography. History 

Mathematics (Major) 

or History 

or Geography 

Social Studies 

 

Russian Language 

Elementary Mathematics 

or Russian History 

 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Russian Language 

39 

35 

40 

42 

 

42 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Geography. Foreign 

Language 

Mathematics (Major) 

or Foreign Language 

or Geography 

Social Studies 

 

Russian Language 

Elementary Mathematics 

or Foreign Language in the Professional Sphere 

 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Russian Language 

39 

30 

40 

42 

 

42 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Foreign Language (English). 

Foreign Language (Chinese) 

Foreign Language (English) 

 

 

Social Studies 

 

 

Russian Language 

Foreign Language (English)  in the Professional 

Sphere 

 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

 

Russian Language 

30 

 

 

42 

 

 

42 

Written Exam 

 

 

Written Exam 

 

 

Written Exam 

Foreign Language (English). 

Foreign Language (Spanish) 

Foreign Language (English). 

Foreign Language (German) 

Foreign Language (English). 

Foreign Language (French) 

Foreign Language (German). 

Foreign Language (English) 

Foreign Language  (English, 

German, or French) 

 

Social Studies 

 

Russian Language 

Foreign Language (English, German, or French) 

in the Professional Sphere 

 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

 

Russian Language 

30 

 

 

42 

 

 

42 

Written Exam 

 

 

Written Exam 

 

 

Written Exam 

Foreign Language (French). 

Foreign Language (English) 

Informatics. Foreign 

Language 

Foreign Language 

or Informatics and ICT 

or Mathematics (Major) 

Social Studies 

 

Russian Language 

Foreign Language in the Professional Sphere 

or Applied Informatics 

or Elementary Mathematics 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Russian Language 

30 

44 

39 

42 

 

42 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 
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44.03.05 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pedagogical Education 

(Two Specializations) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Informatics. Technologies 

Foreign Language 

or Informatics and ICT 

or Mathematics (Major) 

Social Studies 

 

Russian Language 

Foreign Language in the Professional Sphere 

or Applied Informatics 

or Elementary Mathematics 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Russian Language 

30 

44 

39 

42 

 

42 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Mathematics. Foreign 

Language Foreign Language 

or Informatics and ICT 

or Mathematics (Major) 

Social Studies 

 

Russian Language 

Foreign Language in the Professional Sphere 

or Applied Informatics 

or Elementary Mathematics 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Russian Language 

30 

44 

39 

42 

 

42 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Mathematics. Informatics 

Mathematics. Economics 

Physics. Mathematics 

Physics 

or Mathematics (Major) 

or Informatics and ICT 

Social Studies 

 

Russian Language 

Elementary Physics 

or Elementary Mathematics 

or Applied Informatics 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Russian Language 

 

39 

39 

44 

42 

 

42 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Russian Language. Literature Russian Language 
Literature 

or History 

Social Studies 

Russian Language 
Russian Literature 

or Russian History 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

42 

40 

35 

42 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 
Russian Language, 

Supplementary Education 

(Media Arts) 

History. Social Studies 

History 

or Literature 

Social Studies 

 

Russian Language 

Russian History 

or Russian Literature 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Russian Language 

35 

40 

42 

 

42 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam  

 

Written Exam 

Primary Education. 

Supplementary 

Education(Arts / Music) 

Social Studies 

 

Mathematics (Major) 

or Biology 

 

Russian Language 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Elementary Mathematics 

or General Biology 

or Psychology of Communication 

Russian Language 

42 

 

39 

39 

40 

42 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

 

Primary Education. 

Informatics 
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44.03.05 

 

 

 

Pedagogical Education 

(Two Specializations) 

 

 

Pre-School Education. 

Primary Education  

Social Studies 

 

Mathematics (Major)  

or Biology 

 

Russian Language 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Elementary Mathematics 

or General Biology 

or Psychology of Communication 

Russian Language 

42 

 

39 

39 

40 

42 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Physical Education. Life 

Safety 

Practical Assignment: Physical 

Education 

Social Studies 

Russian Language 

Practical Assignment: Physical Education 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Russian Language 

25 

42 

 

42 

Practical Assignment 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

44.03.02 
Psychological and 

Pedagogical Education 

Practical Psychology 

Social Studies 

 

or Mathematics (Major) 

 

Biology 

Russian Language 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

or Elementary Mathematics 

or Psychology of Communication 

General Biology 

Russian Language 

42 

 

39 

40 

39 

42 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Pre-School Education 

Social Studies 

 

or Mathematics (Major) 

 

Biology 

Russian Language 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

or Elementary Mathematics 

or Psychology of Communication 

General Biology 

Russian Language 

42 

 

39 

40 

39 

42 

Written Exam  

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Social Pedagogy and 

Psychology 

Social Studies 

 

or Mathematics (Major) 

 

Biology 

Russian Language 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

or Elementary Mathematics 

or Psychology of Communication 

General Biology 

Russian Language 

42 

 

39 

40 

39 

42 

Written Exam  

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

44.03.03 Special Needs Education Logopaedics 

Social Studies 

 

or Mathematics (Major) 

 

Biology 

Russian Language 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

or Elementary Mathematics 

or Psychology of Communication 

General Biology 

Russian Language 

42 

 

39 

40 

39 

42 

Written Exam  

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

44.03.04 Professional Education 

Service and Operation of 

Automotive Transport 

Mathematics (Major) 

Russian Language 
Social Studies 

 

or History 

or Practical Assignment:Technologies 

Elementary Mathematics 

Russian Language 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

or Russian History 

or Practical Assignment: Technologies 

39 

42 

42 

 

35 

40 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam  
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Decorative and Applied Arts 

and Design  
Mathematics (Major) 

Russian Language 
Social Studies 

 

or History 

or Practical Assignment: Technologies 

Elementary Mathematics 

Russian Language 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

or Russian History 

or Practical Assignment: Technologies 

39 

42 

42 

 

35 

40 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam  

Technologies and 

Organizational Practices in 

the Restaurant Industry 

Mathematics (Major) 

Russian Language 
Social Studies 

 

or History 

or Practical Assignment: Technologies 

Elementary Mathematics 

Russian Language 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

or Russian History 

or Practical Assignment: Technologies 

39 

42 

42 

 

35 

40 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

49.03.01 Physical Education Sport-Specific Training 

Practical Assignment: Physical 

Education 

Biology 

Russian Language 

Practical Assignment: Physical Education 

 

General Biology 

Russian Language 

25 

 

39 

42 

Practical Assignment 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

51.03.03 
Social and Cultural 

Activities 

Planning and Producing 

Cultural and Recreational 

Programmes 

History 

or Social Studies 

 

Literature 

Russian Language 

Russian History 

or Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

Russian Literature 

Russian Language 

35 

42 

 

40 

42 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

51.03.04 

Museology and 

Conservation of Cultural 

and Natural Heritage 

Objects 

Cultural Tourism and Guided 

Excursions 

History 

Russian Language 
Social Studies 

 

or Literature 

Russian History 

Russian Language 

Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian 

Knowledge 

or Russian Literature 

35 

42 

42 

 

42 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

Written Exam 

 

Written Exam 

 

* The maximum score for entrance examinations for bachelor's programmes is 100 points. 

** The subjects in bold are mandatory for examination. 

*** The entrance examination "Foreign Language" involves any foreign language that is taken in the Unified State Exam (USE), except for specifically 

indicated cases. 

 


