

QMS 02-441-2023 Revisions No. 1 to the Admission Rules for Education in Higher Education Programmes – Bachelor's Degree Programmes, Specialist's Degree Programmes, and Master's Degree Programmes at UISPU for the 2024/2025 Academic Year Edition: **2024-01** 

**Revisions:** 

Page 1 of 6

Provisions No.4

Information on Various Admission Conditions for Enrollment in the Federal State-Funded Educational Institution of Higher Education ''Ulyanovsk State Pedagogical University named after I.N. Ulyanov'' for Bachelor's Degree Programmes in 2024

Code	Specialization	Educational Programmes	Entrance Examination Names (Listed by Priority) for Applicants Based on the Unified State Exam Results	Entrance Examination Names (Listed by Priority) for Applicants Based on Vocational Education	Maximum* and Minimum Number of Points	Form of Entrance Examinations Administered by the University
			Biology	General Biology	39	Written Exam
06.03.01	Biology	Bioecology	Mathematics (Major)	Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
00.05.01	Diology	Dioceology	or Chemistry	or General Chemistry	39	Written Exam
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Mathematics (Major)	<b>Elementary Mathematics</b>	39	Written Exam
	Human Resources	Human Resources	Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
38.03.03	Management	Management in Business		Knowledge		
	Wanagement	Management in Business	or Informatics and ICT	or Foundations of Law	44 / 40	Written Exam
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			History	Russian History	35	Written Exam
39.03.02	Social Work	Social Management	Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
39.03.02	Social Work			Knowledge		
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
				Knowledge		
40.03.01	Jurisprudence	Jurisprudence	History	Russian History	35	Written Exam
40.03.01			or Foreign Language	or Foreign Language in the Professional Sphere	30	Written Exam
				or Foundations of Law	40	Written Exam
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Practical Assignment: Essay	Practical Assignment: Essay	40	Written Exam
42.03.02	Journalism	Journalism	Literature	Russian Literature	40	Written Exam
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Mathematics (Major)	Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
		Technologies and	Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
43.03.01	Customer Services	Organizational Practices in		Knowledge		
		the Hospitality Industry	or Foreign Language	or Foundations of Law	30 / 40	Written Exam
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
44.03.01	Pedagogical Education			Knowledge		
		Coordination	Biology	General Biology	39	Written Exam
		Geography	or Mathematics (Major)	or Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
			or Geography	or Geography	40	Written Exam
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam



Edition: 2024-01

**Revisions:** 

QMS 02-441-2023 Revisions No. 1 to the Admission Rules for Education in Higher Education Programmes – Bachelor's Degree Programmes, Specialist's Degree Programmes, and Master's Degree Programmes at UISPU for the 2024/2025 Academic Year

Page 2 of 6

			Foreign Language (English)	Foreign Language (English) in the Professional	30	Written Exam
		Foreign Language (English)	Social Studies	Sphere Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
		Poleigii Language (Lingiisii)	Social Studies	Knowledge	72	WITHON EXam
			<b>Russian Language</b>	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
			Boelai Bradies	Knowledge	12	Witten Exam
		Informatics	Informatics and ICT	Applied Informatics	44	Written Exam
			or Mathematics (Major)	or Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
44.03.01	Pedagogical Education			Knowledge		
		History	History	Russian History	35	Written Exam
			or Literature	or Russian Literature	40	Written Exam
			<b>Russian Language</b>	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
				Knowledge		
		Mathematics	Mathematics (Major)	Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
			or Informatics and ICT	or Applied Informatics	44	Written Exam
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
				Knowledge		
		Primary Education	Mathematics (Major)	Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
			or Biology	or General Biology	39	Written Exam
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Practical Assignment: Physical	Practical Assignment: Physical Education	25	Practical Assignment
		Physical Education	Education	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
		Flysical Education	Social Studies	Knowledge		
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
	Pedagogical Education		Biology	General Biology	39	Written Exam
44.03.01/	/Psychological and	Biology. Psychology	Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
44.03.02	Pedagogical Education	biology. I sychology		Knowledge		
	Tedagogical Education		Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Mathematics (Major)	Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
44.03.05	Pedagogical Education		or Biology	or General Biology	39	Written Exam
	(Two Specializations)	) Biology. Chemistry	or Chemistry	or General Chemistry	39	Written Exam
			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
				Knowledge		
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam



Edition: 2024-01

**Revisions:** 

QMS 02-441-2023 Revisions No. 1 to the Admission Rules for Education in Higher Education Programmes – Bachelor's Degree Programmes, Specialist's Degree Programmes, and Master's Degree Programmes at UISPU for the 2024/2025 Academic Year

Page 3 of 6

			Mathematics (Major)	Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
			or History	or Russian History	39	Written Exam
			or History or Geography	or Russian filstory	35 40	Written Exam Written Exam
		Geography. History	Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	40 42	Written Exam
			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian Knowledge	42	written Exam
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Mathematics (Major)	Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
			or Foreign Language	or Foreign Language in the Professional Sphere	30	Written Exam
		Geography. Foreign	or Geography	of Foreign Lunguage in the Froressional Sphere	40	Written Exam
		Language	Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
		Dunguuge	Social Statics	Knowledge	12	Witten Estun
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Russian Lungunge	Russhun Dungungo	12	
		Foreign Language (English).				
		Foreign Language (Chinese)				
44.03.05	Pedagogical Education					
	(Two Specializations)		Foreign Language (English)	Foreign Language (English) in the Professional	30	Written Exam
		Foreign Language (English).	Foreign Language (English)	Sphere	50	WITCH EXam
		Foreign Language (Spanish)		sphere		
			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
			Social Studies	Knowledge	72	Witten Exam
		Foreign Language (English).		Knowledge		
		Foreign Language (German)	Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Russian Language	Russhin Dunguage	72	Witten Exam
		Foreign Language (English).				
		Foreign Language (French)				
				Foreign Language (English, German, or French)	30	Written Exam
		Foreign Language (German).	Foreign Language (English,	in the Professional Sphere	50	WITHEII EXAIII
		Foreign Language (English)	German, or French)	in the r rolessional sphere		
		i orongii Dunguuge (Dirgitsii)		Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
			Social Studies	Knowledge	<i>ב</i> ד∠	WIItten Exam
		Foreign Language (French).		Knowledge		
		Foreign Language (English)	Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Foreign Language	Foreign Language in the Professional Sphere	30	Written Exam
			or Informatics and ICT	or Applied Informatics	44	Written Exam
		Informatics. Foreign	or Mathematics (Major)	or Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
		Language	Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
				Knowledge		
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
L I						



Edition: 2024-01

**Revisions:** 

QMS 02-441-2023 Revisions No. 1 to the Admission Rules for Education in Higher Education Programmes – Bachelor's Degree Programmes, Specialist's Degree Programmes, and Master's Degree Programmes at UISPU for the 2024/2025 Academic Year

Page 4 of 6

1		1				
			Foreign Language	Foreign Language in the Professional Sphere	30	Written Exam
			or Informatics and ICT	or Applied Informatics	44	Written Exam
		Informatics. Technologies	or Mathematics (Major)	or Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
		informatics. reciniologies	Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
				Knowledge		
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
		Mathematics. Foreign	<b>F</b> • •		20	TT I I T
		Language	Foreign Language	Foreign Language in the Professional Sphere	30	Written Exam
			or Informatics and ICT	or Applied Informatics	44	Written Exam
		Mathematics. Informatics	or Mathematics (Major)	or Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
		Mathematics. Informatics	Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
				Knowledge		
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
		Mathematics. Economics	0.0			
44.03.05	Pedagogical Education					
	(Two Specializations)				20	W.' F
	(1wo specializations)		Physics	Elementary Physics	39	Written Exam
			or Mathematics (Major)	or Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
		Physics. Mathematics	or Informatics and ICT	or Applied Informatics	44	Written Exam
		Thysics. Wathematics	Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
				Knowledge		
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
				Russian Language	42	
		Russian Language. Literature	Russian Language	Russian Literature	$42 \\ 40$	Written Exam
			Literature		-	Written Exam
		Russian Language,	or History	or Russian History	35	Written Exam
		Supplementary Education	Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
		(Media Arts)		Knowledge		
			History	Russian History	35	Written Exam
			or Literature	or Russian Literature	40	Written Exam
		History. Social Studies	Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	40	Written Exam
		mistory. Social Studies	Social Studies	Knowledge	72	WITTEN EXAIII
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
		Drimony Education	Russian Language	Kussian Language	42	Written Exam
		Primary Education.	Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	written Exam
		Supplementary		Knowledge		
		Education(Arts / Music)	Mathematics (Major)	Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
			or Biology	or General Biology	39	Written Exam
		Primary Education.	of Biology	or Psychology of Communication	40	Written Exam
		Informatics	Russian Language	Russian Language	40	Written Exam
			Russian Language	Russian Language	72	



Edition: 2024-01

**Revisions:** 

QMS 02-441-2023 Revisions No. 1 to the Admission Rules for Education in Higher Education Programmes – Bachelor's Degree Programmes, Specialist's Degree Programmes, and Master's Degree Programmes at UISPU for the 2024/2025 Academic Year

Page 5 of 6

			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian Knowledge	42	written Exam
		Pre-School Education.	Mathematics (Major)	Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
44.03.05	Pedagogical Education	Primary Education	or Biology	or General Biology	39	Written Exam
44.05.05	(Two Specializations)	Filliary Education	of Biology	or Psychology of Communication	40	Written Exam
	(1 wo specializations)		Russian Language	Russian Language	40 42	Written Exam
	1 -	<u> </u>	88		25	
		Physical Education. Life	Practical Assignment: Physical Education	Practical Assignment: Physical Education Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Practical Assignment Written Exam
		-	Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian Knowledge	42	written Exam
		Safety	Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
	l ł	<u> </u>	Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42 42	Written Exam
			Social Studies		42	written Exam
			or Mathematics (Major)	Knowledge or Elementary Mathematics	20	Written Exam
		Practical Psychology	or Mathematics (Major)		39 40	Written Exam
				or Psychology of Communication	-	Written Exam Written Exam
			Biology Bussien Longruppe	General Biology	39 42	
			Russian Language	Russian Language		Written Exam
			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
	Psychological and Pedagogical Education	Pre-School Education		Knowledge	20	<b>TT</b>
44.03.02			or Mathematics (Major)	or Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
				or Psychology of Communication	40	Written Exam
			Biology	General Biology	39	Written Exam
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
				Knowledge	•	
		Social Pedagogy and Psychology	or Mathematics (Major)	or Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
				or Psychology of Communication	40	Written Exam
			Biology	<b>General Biology</b>	39	Written Exam
		ļ	Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
	Special Needs Education	n Logopaedics		Knowledge		
44.03.03			or Mathematics (Major)	or Elementary Mathematics	39	Written Exam
11.05.05	Special freeds Education			or Psychology of Communication	40	Written Exam
			Biology	General Biology	39	Written Exam
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
	Professional Education	Service and Operation of Automotive Transport	Mathematics (Major)	<b>Elementary Mathematics</b>	39	Written Exam
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
44.03.04				Knowledge		
			or History	or Russian History	35	Written Exam
			or Practical Assignment: Technologies	or Practical Assignment: Technologies	40	Written Exam
		1				



Edition: 2024-01

**Revisions:** 

QMS 02-441-2023 Revisions No. 1 to the Admission Rules for Education in Higher Education Programmes – Bachelor's Degree Programmes, Specialist's Degree Programmes, and Master's Degree Programmes at UISPU for the 2024/2025 Academic Year

Page 6 of 6

		Decorative and Applied Arts	Mathematics (Major)	<b>Elementary Mathematics</b>	39	Written Exam
		and Design	Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
				Knowledge		
			or History	or Russian History	35	Written Exam
			or Practical Assignment: Technologies	or Practical Assignment: Technologies	40	Written Exam
			Mathematics (Major)	<b>Elementary Mathematics</b>	39	Written Exam
		Technologies and	Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
		Organizational Practices in		Knowledge		
		the Restaurant Industry	or History	or Russian History	35	Written Exam
			or Practical Assignment: Technologies	or Practical Assignment: Technologies	40	Written Exam
			Practical Assignment: Physical	Practical Assignment: Physical Education	25	Practical Assignment
49.03.01	<b>D</b> hysical Education	Sport Specific Training	Education			
49.03.01	Physical Education	Sport-Specific Training	Biology	General Biology	39	Written Exam
			Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
			History	Russian History	35	Written Exam
	Social and Cultural	Planning and Producing	or Social Studies	or Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
51.03.03	Activities	Cultural and Recreational		Knowledge		
			Literature	<b>Russian Literature</b>	40	Written Exam
		-	Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
	Massa la su and		History	Russian History	35	Written Exam
	Museology and Conservation of Cultural and Natural Heritage	tion of Cultural Cultural Tourism and Guided tural Heritage Excursions	Russian Language	Russian Language	42	Written Exam
51.03.04			Social Studies	Fundamentals of Social and Humanitarian	42	Written Exam
				Knowledge		
	Objects		or Literature	or Russian Literature	42	Written Exam

\* The maximum score for entrance examinations for bachelor's programmes is 100 points.

\*\* The subjects in bold are mandatory for examination.

\*\*\* The entrance examination "Foreign Language" involves any foreign language that is taken in the Unified State Exam (USE), except for specifically indicated cases.